

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITIOIN**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO.492 OF
2015**

WITH
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 3261 & 3262 & 3263
OF 2015**

(Application for Exemption from filing Certified Copy of Impunged Order, Exemption from filing Official Translation and Permission to file additional documents)

RAMANANDI JANAK KUAMR BHAGWANDAS
TRIBHOWNDAS

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.01.2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice, returnable within six
weeks."**

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice returnable on 23.02.2015 was issued to the sole respondent/State of Gujarat through Regd. A.D. Post on 08.01.2015. A copy of the notice was also issued to Ms. Hemantika Wahi Standing Counhsel for the State of Gujarat.

It is submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved envelope containing notice has been received from the sole respondent, so far and no one has entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent, so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Vikash Singh, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 17.02.2015 filed

application for Permission to file additional documents on behalf of the petitioner. The same has been registered as CrI.M.P. No. 3263 of 2015. Copy of same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of the Show-cause notice is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of February, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr.Vikash Singh, Advocate

Ms.Hemantika Wahi,Advocate.

(You are requested to file vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the sole respondent.)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR