

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 712/2015

KISHORBHAI BHARATBHAI HIRALALCHANDANI (SINDHI) AND AN RAppellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRL.A. Nos.711 and 713/2015
(with office report)

Date : 10/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal in
all the appeals is complete.

Original records have been received from the Courts below.

No additional documents have been filed by either of the
parties nor opted for.

The appeals now be processed to be listed before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar