

SECTION-IIB

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 10334 OF 2016

(Application for bail)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 711 OF 2015

RAMANANDI JANAK KUMAR BHAGWANDAS
TRIBHOVANDAS (SANDHU)

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Vikash Singh, Counsel for the Appellant has on 21.06.2016 filed an application above mentioned for bail on behalf of the sole Appellant.

It is further submitted that the sole respondent/State of Gujarat in this matter is represented through Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is lastly submitted that Original Records of the High Court and the Trial Court have been received in Criminal Appeal No. 712 of 2015 and same are available in the Court Room for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The application for bail above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 29th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1) Mr. Vikash Singh, Advocate
- 2) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR