

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. No. 12733/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s).712/2015

KISHORBHAI BHARATBHAI HIRALALCHANDANI
(SINDHI) AND ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and office report)

WITH

Crl.M.P. NO.12820/2016 in Crl.A. No. 713/2015

(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)

Date : 22/08/2016 These petitions were called
 on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
 Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, adv.
 Mr. Raghunatha Sehupatty, Adv.
 Ms. Urvashi Bhandari, Adv.
 Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.M.P. NO.12733/2016 in Crl.A. No. 712/2015

We have heard learned counsel for the parties
and perused the relevant material.

By order dated 15.07.2016 passed in Crl.M.P.
No.20334 of 2016 in Criminal Appeal No.711 of 2015, the
accused no.4 [Ramanandi Janak Kumar Bhagwandas

Tribhovandas (Sadhu)] who is at par with the present appellants was granted bail by this Court. We, therefore, see no reason why a similar order should not be passed in favour of the present appellants (Kishorebhai Bharatbhai Hiralal Chandani and Bharatkumar Hiralal Ishwardas Chandani). Accordingly, we direct that the accused-appellants (Kishorebhai Bharatbhai Hiralal Chandani and Bharatkumar Hiralal Ishwardas Chandani) be released on bail to the satisfaction of the learned Sessions Judge, Mehsana in connection with Sessions Case No.23/2009.

The learned Sessions Judge is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as he deems fit.

Crl.M.P. No.12733 of 2016 is allowed in the above terms.

Crl.M.P. NO.12820/2016 in Crl.A. No. 713/2015

Prayer for bail is rejected. Accordingly, Crl.M.P. No.12820 of 2016 is dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Court Master