

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION II-B

Criminal Appeal No(s).711/2015

RAMANANDI JANAK KUMAR BHAGWANDAS TRIBHOVANDAS (SADHU)Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(only IA No.58224/2017 (APPLICATION FOR BAIL) in Criminal Appeal No.713 of 2015 to be listed before the Hon'ble Court)

WITH

Cr1.A.No.713/2015 (II-B)

(ONLY IA No.58224/2017 (APPLICATION FOR BAIL) IN CRIMINAL APPEAL 713 OF 2015 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT)

Date : 22-09-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Mr.Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr.Vikash Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Mr.Kabir Hathi, Adv.  
Ms.Puja Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed in due course.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar