

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 711/2015

RAMANANDI JANAK KUMAR BHAGWANDAS TRIBHOVANDAS (SADHU)Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No.47463/2018 (APPLICATION FOR BAIL) IN CRIMINAL APPEAL  
713 OF 2015 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT)

WITH

I.A. No. 47463/2018 in CrI.A. No. 713/2015 (II-B)

(ONLY IA No.47463/2018 (APPLICATION FOR BAIL) IN CRIMINAL APPEAL  
713 OF 2015 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT)

Date : 22-10-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.  
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Raghunath Sethpathy, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Narang, Adv.  
Ms. Arshiya Ghose, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent - State seeks time to get  
instructions in the matter.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR